

AMENDMENT NO. 1 CBE NO. 606186-22 SUMMER EDUCATION SERVICES FOR JUVENILE DETENTION AND SPRING MOUNTAIN YOUTH CAMP

togetherforbetter

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _	day of	2024, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to	o as "COUNTY"),	and CLARK COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as "DISTRICT").		

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 606186-22, entitled "Summer Education Services for Juvenile Detention and Spring Mountain Youth Camp" dated December 6, 2022 (hereinafter referred to as AGREEMENT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A, Section I. Compensation, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with revised Exhibit A, Section I, Compensation, attached hereto.
- 2. The revisions contained herein are effective as of January 25, 2024.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect.

(SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this AGREEMENT to be executed as by their duly authorized representatives as of this date first written above.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA
Date:	Date:
Brenda Larsen-Mitchell	Jessica Colvin
Interim Superintendent of Schools	Chief Financial Officer
Date:	Approved as to Form:
Evelyn Garcia Morales	Steven B. Wolfson, District Attorney
President, Board of Trustees	
,	Jason Patchett Jason Patchett (Jun 24, 2024 13:36 PDT) Date: Jun 24, 2024
Date:	
Lisa Guzmán	Jason B. Patchett
Clerk, Board of Trustees	Deputy District Attorney
Approved as to Form:	
Date:	
Luke Puschnig	
General Counsel	

EXHIBIT A

SECTION I. COMPENSATION

Year	Juvenile Detention	Spring Mountain Youth Camp	Cost
FY23	\$66,150	\$52,920	\$119,070
FY24	\$120,000	\$84,000	\$204,000
FY25	\$120,000	\$84,000	\$204,000
FY26	\$120,000	\$84,000	\$204,000
FY27	\$120,000	\$84,000	\$204,000

Detention Total	\$546,150
SMYC Total	\$388,920
Remaining Contract Total	\$935,070